GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1285
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" DECEMBER, 2015

PM's 15 Point Programme

1285. SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL.:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT HTAG dTee fahrg
T be pleased to state:

(a) the number of primary schools and upper primary schools constructed for minorities under PM's 15-Points programme during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of the fund allocated/ utilized for the scheme during the said period?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@): Primary and upper primary schools have been constructed under PM’s 15-Point Programme in minority concentrated districts (where at least 25% of the total population belongs to minority communities) utilizing the funds of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA). The number of primary schools constructed in minority concentrated districts during 2012-13,
2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 (till 30.09.2015); is 176, 274, 235 and 30 respectively. The
number of upper primary schools constructed during 2012-13 and 2013-14 was 98 and 39 respectively. During 2014-15 and 2015-16 (till 30.09.2015), the number of additional
classrooms sanctioned under SSA for upper primary schools in minority concentrated districts is 6493 and 6053 respectively.

(b) The details of funds allocated and utilized under SSA for PM’s 15-Point Programme during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

Year Funds allocated (Rs. in crores) | Funds utilized (Rs. in crores)
2012-13 15382.67 11856.31
2013-14 8787.24 7296.03
2014-15 10306.85 3552.82
2015-16 12134.24 1361.83
(As on 30.09.2015)
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